DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00

2019-937973

\$35.00 Pgs=3

11/12/2019 10:31 AM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

RPTT: \$0

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

APN#: 1420-29-612-013

Escrow No.: 108782-WLD
When Recorded Mail To:
Jeffrey Roush and Doris Roush,
Trustees, or their successors in
trust, under the Roush Living
Trust, dated September 20, 2017,
and any amendments thereto
1148 San Marcos Circle
Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Wendy Dunbar

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

This document is being recorded as an accomodation only.

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Doris L. Roush and Jeffrey L. Roush, wife and husband as joint tenants with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Jeffrey Roush and Doris Roush, Trustees, or their successors in trust, under the Roush Living Trust, dated September 20, 2017, and any amendments thereto

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 290 in Block C, as shown on the Final Map #PD99-02-08 of SARATOGA SPRINGS ESTATES UNIT 8, a Planned Development, filed in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on October 18, 2004, in Book 1004, Page 7206, as Document No. 626992, Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 11/04/2019

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2 Dorie L. Roush Dorie L. Roush Leffred L. Roush STATE OF Nevada SS COUNTY OF Douglas This instrument was acknowledged before me on ovember 8, 2019 By Doris L. Roush and Jeffrey L. Roush. Notary Public SHERRY ACKERMANN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas Charity No: 05-96319-5- Expires April 26 2021

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)
 a) 1420-29-612-013

					(
2.	Гуре of Property:		FOR REC	ORDERS OF	PTIONAL	USEONLY
	ı) ☐ Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res. d) □ 2-4 Plex	NOTES:			
	c) Condo/Twnhse		Verified Trust - JS			
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l				AND THE
	g) ☐ Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	L			
) □ Other	п/ 🗆 мооне тюне		Commence of the Commence of th		-J
•)				The state of the s	
3. 1	Total Value/Sales Price of F	Property:	\$ 0			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)					
	Transfer Tax Value: \$00					
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$0		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			/			
4. <u>I</u>	f Exemption Claimed:		1)		~
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section #7					
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption: transfer title	to trust, no d	consideration		
			1 1	/ /		
5. F	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %					
Pursu owed. Signa	ture / Mais /2	nce of any claimed exempt the tax due plus interest a Buyer and Seller shall be	ion, or othe t 1% per mo jointly and Capacity	r determinatio onth.	n of additi ble for any	onal tax due, may
Signa	ture		Capacity 📗			
	ELLER (GRANTOR) INFOREQUIRED) Doris L. Roush and		(REQUIR	Jeffrey Rous or their succ Roush Livin	sh and Dor essors in to g Trust, da	is Roush, Trustees, rust, under the sted September 20,
ميراداد ه	1149 5 14	Sunda A		2017, and ar		
Addre			ddress:	1148 San M	arcos Circi	6
City:	Minden		City:	Minden	77 :	00422
State:	<u>NV</u> Z	Zip: <u>89423</u> S	tate:	NV	Zip:	89423
COMI	PANY/PERSON REQUEST	TING RECORDING				
	equired if not the seller or buye					
	lame: eTRCo, LLC. On beha		ny Es	sc. #: <u>108782-</u>	WL.D	
Addre	The state of the s		المها			
	1362 Highway 395, S	Ste. 109				
City/Si	tate/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 8					
•	• /	LIC RECORD THIS FORM M	IAY BE REC	ORDED/MICRO	OFILMED)	